

REVISED

PART-HEARD
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13780/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2010 in ITA No.492/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S UNITED BREWERIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX &ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, prayer for
interim relief and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.13901 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.14585 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

Date: 06/09/2012 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This batch of petitions reached final hearing on 30th
August, 2012. The matter was argued for some time on that day.
When this Court raised

...2/-

- 2 -

certain queries, time was sought by the learned counsel for the
assessee to take instructions. Accordingly, the matter was
adjourned as part-heard to 6th September, 2012.

Today, when the matter reached hearing, learned counsel
for the assessee stated that she has not received instructions.
Accordingly, she asked for time for want of instructions.
Adjournment was refused as the matter was part-heard. The Court
make it clear to the learned counsel as to whether she was prepared

to pay the cost of adjournment. The learned counsel submitted that she will file written submissions within one week. Accordingly, the matter is reserved for orders.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Satija]
Court Master

PART-HEARD
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13780/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2010 in ITA No.492/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S UNITED BREWERIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX &ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, prayer for
interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.13901 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.14585 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 06/09/2012 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.
Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reserved its Order.

Liberty is granted to the assessee to file written submissions within one week.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Indu Satija]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master