

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13780/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2010 in ITA No.492/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S UNITED BREWERIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With S.L.P. (C) No.13901 of 2010

S.L.P. (C) No.14585 of 2010

[For Orders]

Date: 13/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for Orders.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In continuation of our Order dated 6th September, 2012,
learned counsel requests this Court to adjourn these matters. The
special leave petitions are, accordingly, adjourned for two weeks.

The petitioner shall pay costs of adjournment to the
Department, as condition precedent, which is fixed at Rs.25,000/-.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Satija]
Court Master