

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13780/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2010 in ITA No.492/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S UNITED BREWERIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX &ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

with

SLP (C) 13901 of 2010

[with prayer for interim relief and office report)

[for final disposal]

SLP (C) 14585 of 2010

[with prayer for interim relief and office report)

[for final disposal]

Date: 13/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv. for
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

To be listed for final hearing within one year from today.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|
|