

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 8275/2013

M/S. UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8277/2013 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8276/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 19-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate-on-Record for the respondents in all the above mentioned matters has been appointed as Presiding Officer, EPFAT, Bengaluru vide circular dated 11.07.2016 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the respondents so far. Hence, Registry to issue notice of alternative arrangement.

List again on 1.9.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar