

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8275/2013

M/S. UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8277/2013 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8276/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 01-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.G. Ygamaya, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent in C.A. No. 8277/2013 and on both the respondents in C.A. Nos. 8275 and 8276/2013, but none has entered appearance.

Appellant has not filed the Statement of Case. The same is no more mandatory as per SCR, 2013.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar