

ITEM NO.103 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8275/2013

M/S. UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8277/2013 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8276/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 08-04-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG (NP)
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed by the advocate for the appellant that the appellant-company is in liquidation and Official Liquidator has also been appointed to espouse the cause of the stated company.

Issue notice to the Official Liquidator, Bangalore.

The advocate on record for the appellant may

additionally issue notice to the office of the Official Liquidator, Bangalore through speed post.

List the matters after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)