

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8275/2013

M/S. UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(MR. ANAND SUKUMAR, ADVOCATE FOR OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, BANGALORE.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8276/2013 (IV-A)

(MR. ANAND SUKUMAR, ADVOCATE FOR OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, BANGALORE.)

C.A. No. 8277/2013 (IV-A)

(MR. ANAND SUKUMAR, ADVOCATE FOR OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, BANGALORE.)

Date : 15-09-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Parties

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mrs. Lakshmy Iyengar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties,
re-list on 22nd September, 2022.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8275/2013

M/S. UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(MR. ANAND SUKUMAR, ADVOCATE FOR OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, BANGALORE.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8276/2013 (IV-A)

(MR. ANAND SUKUMAR, ADVOCATE FOR OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, BANGALORE.)

C.A. No. 8277/2013 (IV-A)

(MR. ANAND SUKUMAR, ADVOCATE FOR OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, BANGALORE.)

Date : 15-09-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Parties

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties,
re-list on 22nd September, 2022.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)