

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
Civil Appeal No. 8275/2013

M/S. UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8276/2013 (IV-A)C.A. No. 8277/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 03-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G. (N/P)

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rupender Singhmar, Adv.

Mrs. Lakshmi T. Iyengar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Senior Advocate appearing for the official liquidator states that a similar/identical question in the case of the appellant(s) has already been decided, but relevant orders are not available with the appellant(s). Learned Senior Advocate appearing for the respondent(s) prays for some time to obtain instructions and if any order/judgment has been passed, to place the order/judgment on record.

Re-list in the month of August 2023.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)