

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 8275/2013

M/S. UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8277/2013 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8276/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 13-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S A Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rupinder Singhmar, Adv.
Mrs. Sanayam Prabha Das, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, who states that they have not been able to collect earlier orders, re-list after two weeks.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR