

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8275/2013

M/S. UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

MR. ANAND SUKUMAR, ADVOCATE FOR OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, BANGALORE.

WITH

C.A. No. 8277/2013 (XII-B)

MR. ANAND SUKUMAR, ADVOCATE FOR OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, BANGALORE.

C.A. No. 8276/2013 (XII-B)

MR. ANAND SUKUMAR, ADVOCATE FOR OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, BANGALORE.

Date : 28-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S A Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Sudharshan Lamba Aor, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Not today and tomorrow.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR